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Wisconsin Appaloosa Horse Club June 2014

www.waphc.org
Find us on
Letter from the President... MFacebook

Well, our 2014 year has started off on the right track! Our open show held in
Manitowoc in May was very well attended. We picked up several new members that
are very interested in the future of our club. We held our first Appaloosa show in
Black River Falls the first weekend of June. The facility was very nice with a really
nice indoor show pen. This show had our biggest turnout for the Wisconsin
Appaloosa Horse Club in a long time. We pulled new people in from several differ-
ent states, as well as had new members join our club from within our own state.
This is what we are striving for by moving the state shows around: to get results like
this. Thank you to everyone who helped accomplish this and for always moving for-
ward with this club. There are several members showing at the Appaloosa Nationals
and Youth Worlds over the next few weeks. | would like to wish them luck and safe
travels. We have some new youth members this year representing our Wisconsin
Youth team. Thank you to everyone involved with putting this youth team together
and supporting them. Enjoy your summer and hope to see everyone at the next two
appaloosa shows this year. We will be deciding on the location of our year end cele-
bration so please watch the website for the date and location. Take care and see
you soon.
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Calendar of Events

Nationals/Youth World Championship Show ~ June 23-July 5, 2014
Will Rogers Equestrian Center ~ Fort Worth, TX

Summer| Spots Classic & WI State Futurity ~ August 2-3, 2014
Central WI State Fairgrounds ~ Marshfield, WI

Fall Rendezvous Regional Show ~ August 29-30, 2014
Upper Peninsula State Fairgrounds ~ Escanaba, Ml

UPHA Open All Breeds Show ~ August 31, 2014
Upper Peninsula State Fairgrounds ~ Escanaba, Ml



WAPpHC Mission Statement

* To promote and stimulate interest in the Appaloosa horse breed on a regional basis.
* To increase Appaloosa popularity through shows, demonstrations, and publicity.

* To provide a social environment for the club members whose common interest is the
Appaloosa Horse.

WApPHC Youth Group News

We wish our Wisconsin Youth Team luck in the Team Tournament at Youth Worlds next week!

Youth families, please submit your pictures and scrapbook information to me so that I can work on
the scrapbook throughout the year. We would love to repeat our win as Club of the Year for a 4th
time!

Please continue to check the website and Facebook for updates on youth activities and fundraisers.
We are still looking for ideas for fundraisers (all money goes towards helping our Youth attend the
Youth World show) and we still need to complete a community event for this year. Please forward
your suggestions!

Thanks,
Jeoun

Please watch the website and Facebook for further updates!
Contact Jean Quigley for more information:
920-773-2111 or Jmquigley@aol.com

Youth Membership Form for 2014

Name D.O.B.
Address
Phone # Email Address

ApHC # (If you have one)

Lifetime Membership $25.00 1 Year Membership $5.00

Return to: Chelsea Beil ~ N3419 Cty Rd TT ~ Columbus, WI 53925
If you have any questions please call Jean Quigley @ 920-773-2111 or email Jmquigley@aol.com




SHOW HELPER POSITIONS - 2014

May 31st June 1st
May 25th Regional-Blk [Regional-Blk JAugust 2nd August 3rd August 29th August 30th August 31st
NEWPHA Manitowoc Riv Falls Riv Falls Regional-Marshfield Regional-Marshfield Regional-Escanaba |Regional-Escanaba |Open-Escanaba
Show Manager Brenda Weyers Kim Klinkner Kim Klinkner Kim Klinkner Kim Klinkner Terie Clark Terie Clark Terie Clark
Show Secretary Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil
Computer Person Marilyn Lentz Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil Nick Beil
Office Help Mary Ann Beyl
Stall (tag) Brenda Weyers Nick Beil Nick Beil
Grounds Setup Brenda Weyers Nick Beil Nick Beil
Announcer Terie Clark
Ring Steward
Gate Person/Awards
(WE SHOULD HAVE 2 PPL)
Concessions Daryl's Family Boy Scouts Boy Scouts
Arena Maintenance
(dragging/watering)
Trail Setup N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Games Setup N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Cattle N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Grounds Cleanup EVERYONE N/A N/A N/A N/A
Extra's to help where needed




WApPHC Open Show Points

Category Horse Owner/Handler Shows | Points
Halter Mares Untouchable Love Allen Klingeisen/Noelle Weis
Halter Geldings Game on Dude Camryn Braun 1 4
Findintheluckysecret Brittni Dekeyser 1 5
Jr Showmanship |Game on Dude |Camryn Braun 1 3
Jr English Pleasure/Equitation |Game on Dude |Camryn Braun
Jr Western Pleasure/Equitation |Game on Dude |Camryn Braun 1 3
Senior Showmanship FINDINTHELUCKYSECRET |Brittni Dekeyser
Dz on the Eyes Stephanie Rortvedt 3 9
Sr English Pleasure/Equitation |FINDINTHELUCKYSECRET |Brittni Dekeyser 1 2
Dz on the Eyes Stephanie Rortvedt 2 8
Next American Idol Chelsea Beil
Sr Western Pleasure/Equitation [FINDINTHELUCKYSECRET |Brittni Dekeyser
Dz on the Eyes Stephanie Rortvedt 2 9
WAPpPHC Regional Show Points
Category Horse Owner/Handler Shows | Points

Non Pro Halter Geldings

Youth Halter Geldings

FINDINTHELUCKYSECRET

Brittni Dekeyser

Game on Dude

|Camryn Braun




Non Pro Showmanship

Novice NP Showmanship

Non Pro Hunter in Hand Geldings

Hunter in Hand Geldings

Novice NP Hunter under Saddle

Non Pro Hunter Under Saddle

Sr Hunter Under Saddle

Jr Hunter Under Saddle
Novice NP Huntseat Equitation

Non Pro Huntseat Equitation

Non Pro Trail
Novice NP Trail

Jr Trail

FINDINTHELUCKYSECRET

Brittni Dekeyser

Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

|Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

Next American Idol

Chelsea Beil

Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

Next American ldol

Chelsea Beil

|Dz on the Eyes

|Stephanie Rortvedt

Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

Next American Idol

Chelsea Beil

Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

Next American ldol

Chelsea Beil

|Dz on the Eyes

|Stephanie Rortvedt

|Dz on the Eyes

|Stephanie Rortvedt

Dz on the Eyes

Stephanie Rortvedt

Next American Idol

Chelsea Beil

|Dz on the Eyes

|Stephanie Rortvedt

|Dz on the Eyes

|Stephanie Rortvedt

|Dz on the Eyes

|Stephanie Rortvedt




Saturday 7:30 AM- All Breed
1. 2 & Under Halter

2. Halter Mares 3 & Over

3. Halter Geldings 3 & Over

4. Halter Stallions- All Ages

5. Pony Halter (56” & Under)

6.0pen Registered ApHC Halter

7. 18 & Under Showmanship

8. 19 & Over Showmanship

9. Leadline Horsemanship 7 & Under
10.
11.
12.
13.

OPEN W/T HUS JACKPOT
Open W/T English Pleasure
OPEN HUS JACKPOT

14. Pony English Pleasure (56” & Under)

15. 18 & Under English Pleasure
16. 19 & Over English Pleasure
17. Junior Horse English Pleasure
18. 40 & Over English Pleasure
19. Novice English Pleasure

20. Senior Horse English Pleasure
21. Open W/T English Equitation
22. 18 & Under English Equitation
23. 19 & Over English Equitation
24. 40 & Over English Equitation
25. Novice English Equitation
BREAK

26. OPEN W/T WP JACKPOT

27. Open W/T Western Pleasure
28. OPEN WP JACKPOT

29.
30.
31.

18 & Under Western Pleasure

19 & Over Western Pleasure

32. Junior Horse Western Pleasure

33. 40 & Over Western Pleasure

34. Novice Western Pleasure

35. Senior Horse Western Pleasure
36. Open W/T Western Horsemanship
37. 18 & Under Western Horsemanship
38. 19 & Over Western Horsemanship
39. 40 & Over Western Horsemanship
40. Novice Western Horsemanship
41. Egg & Spoon

*ApHC CLASSES NOT TO START
BEFORE NOON- Starting w/class 42*

42. Junior Trail

43. Non-Pro Trail

44, Masters Non-Pro Trail
45. Novice Non-Pro Trail
46. Senior Trail

47. Youth Trail 18 & Under
48. W/T Non-Pro Trail

49. W/T Trail 10 & Under
BREAK- 10 Min.

50. 3 Y.O. SB Western Pleasure & Futurity

51. Junior Western Pleasure

52. Non-Pro Western Pleasure

53. Ltd. Non-Pro Western Pleasure

54. Masters Non-Pro Western Pleasure
55. Novice Non-Pro Western Pleasure
56. W/T Non-Pro Western Pleasure

57. Senior Western Pleasure

58. W/T Western Pleasure 10 & Under
59. Youth Western Pleasure 13 & Under
60. Youth Western Pleasure 14-18

61. Novice Youth Western Pleasure 18 & U

5 Minute Warm-up

10 & U W/T Pleasure & Horsemanship

Pony Western Pleasure (56” & Under)

WApHC Summer Spots Classic Show & WI State Futurity
August 2-3, 2014 -Central WI State Fairgrounds- Marshfield, WI.

Introducing an ALL BREED OPEN SHOW on Saturday!

62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.

Judges: Jim Jirkovsky, Sandy Jirkovsky, & Gary Hersom (3 judges, 4 sets of points!)

Visit www.waphc.org for membership and entry forms

2Y.0. SB Western Pleasure & Futurity
Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

Ltd. Non-Pro Western Horsemanship
Masters N/P West Horsemanship
Novice N/P Western Horsemanship
W/T N/P Western Horsemanship

W/T Western Horsemanship 10 & U
Youth Western Horsemanship13 & U
Youth Western Horsemanship 14-18
Nov Yth West. Horsemanship 18 & U

BREAK- 10 Min.

72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78
79.
80.

81.
82.
83
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95
96.
97.
98
99.

100
101

102.
103.

104

105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110

111.

112

Junior Western Riding

Non-Pro Western Riding

Senior Western Riding

Youth Western Riding 18 & Under
Snaffle Bit/Hackamore Reining
Junior Reining

. Non-Pro Reining

Senior Reining
Youth Reining 18 & Under

*CATTLE CLASSES NOT TO
START BEFORE 5PM*

Cutting

Non-Pro Cutting

. Novice Non-Pro Cutting

Youth Cutting 18 & Under

Working Cow Horse

Non-Pro Working Cow Horse
Novice Non-Pro Working Cow Horse
Judged Tie-Down Roping

. Timed Tie-Down Roping

Non-Pro Timed Tie-Down Roping
Novice N/P Timed Tie-Down Roping
Non-Pro Judged Tie-Down Roping
Novice N/P Judged Tie-Down Roping
Yth. Judged Tie-Down Roping 18 & U

. Non-Pro Break-away Roping

Novice Non-Pro Break-away Roping
Youth Break-away Roping 18 & Under

. Judged Heading

Non-Pro Judged Heading

. Novice Non-Pro Judged Heading

. Youth Judged Heading 18 & Under
Judged Heeling

Non-Pro Judged Heeling

. Novice Non-Pro Judged Heeling
Youth Judged Heeling 18 & Under
Heading & Heeling

Non-Pro Timed Heading & Heeling
Novice N/P Timed Heading & Heeling
Steer Daubing

. Non-Pro Steer Daubing

Novice Non-Pro Steer Daubing

. Youth Steer Daubing 18 & Under

BREAK - 10 Min

113.
114.
115.
116.
117.

118

119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.

Exhibition Barrels- $5/run

W/T Camas Prairie Stump Race 10 & U
Yth Camas Prairie Stump Race 18 & U
Camas Prairie Stump Race

W/T N/P Camas Prairie Stump Race

. N/P Camas Prairie Stump Race

Nov. N/P Camas Prairie Stump Race
Exhibition Poles- $5/run

W/T Nez Perce Stake Race 10 & U
Yth. Nez Perce Stake Race 18 & U
Nez Perce Stake Race

W/T N/P Nez Perce Stake Race
Non-Pro Nez Perce Stake Race
Novice N/P Nez Perce Stake Race

127.
128.
129
130.
131.
132
133.
134.
135
136.
137.

W/T Figure 8 Stake Race 10 & Under

190. Non-Pro Pleasure Driving

Youth Figure 8 Stake Race 18 & Under 191. Leadline 6 & Under

. Figure 8 Stake Race

Non-Pro Figure 8 Stake Race
Novice N/P Figure 8 Stake Race

. W/T Keyhole Race 10 & Under

Youth Keyhole Race 18 & Under
Keyhole Race

. W/T N/P Keyhole Race

Non-Pro Keyhole Race
Novice Non-Pro Keyhole Race

Sunday 7:30 AM

138.
139.
140.
141
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.

N/P Halter Stallions
Weanlings Colts/Geldings Futurity
Weanling Colts

. Yearling Colts/Geldings Futurity

Yearling Colts

2 Yr. Old Stallions

3 Yr. Old Stallions
Aged Stallions

FPD Halter Stallions

Grand and Reserve Stallions

147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.

N/P Halter Geldings
Weanling Geldings
Yearling Geldings

2 Yr. Old Geldings

3 Yr. Old Geldings
Aged Geldings

FPD Halter Geldings

Grand and Reserve Geldings

154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.

Youth Halter Geldings

N/P Halter Mares

Weanling Fillies & Futurity
Yearling Fillies & Futurity
2 Yr. Old Mares

3 Yr. Old Mares

Aged Mares

Broodmares

FPD Halter Mares

Grand and Reserve Mares

163.
164.
165
166.
167.
168
169.
170.
171
172.
173.
174
175.
176.
177
178.
179.
180
181.
182.
183
184.
185.
186.

Youth Halter Mares
Most Colorful Weanling Futurity

. N/P Most Colorful at Halter

Youth Most Colorful at Halter
Most Colorful at Halter

. Yearling Longeline & Futurity

Non-Pro Yearling Longeline
N/P Western Showmanship

. Ltd.N/P Western Showmanship

Masters Western Showmanship
Novice N/P Western Showmanship

. W/T Western Showmanship 10 & U

Yth.West. Showmanship 13 & Under
Youth Western Showmanship 14-18

. Nov Yth West.Showmanship 18 & Under

Yearling Hunter in Hand Futurity
N/P Hunter in Hand-Stallions

. Hunter in Hand — Stallions

N/P Hunter in Hand-Geldings
Hunter in Hand — Geldings

. Youth Hunter in Hand-Geldings

N/P Hunter in Hand-Mares
Hunter in Hand - Mares
Youth Hunter in Hand-Mares

BREAK - 10 Min.

187.
188.

Youth English Showmanship 13 & U
Youth English Showmanship 14-18

BREAK - 10 Min.

189.

Open Pleasure Driving

192. Challenged Riders Leadline

193. Non-Pro Bareback Horsemanship
194. Youth Bareback Horsemanship
195. Ladies Heritage

196. Mens Heritage

Lunch Break- 30 Min.

197. 3 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit HUS & Futurity
198. Junior Hunter under Saddle

199. Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
200. Ltd. N/P Hunter under Saddle

201. Masters Hunter under Saddle

202. Novice Non-Pro HUS

203. W/T N/P Hunter under Saddle

204. Senior Hunter under Saddle

205. W/T Hunter Under Saddle 10 & U
206. Youth Hunter Under Saddle 13 & U
207. Youth Hunter Under Saddle 14-18
208. Novice Youth HUS 18 & Under

5 Minute Warm-up

209. 2 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit HUS & Futurity
210. N/P Huntseat Equitation

211. Ltd. N/P Huntseat Equitation

212. Masters N/P Huntseat Equitation
213. Novice N/P Huntseat Equitation
214. W/T N/P Huntseat Equitation

215. W/T Huntseat Equitation 10 & Under
216. Youth Huntseat Equitation 13 & U
217. Youth Huntseat Equitation 14-18
218. Novice Youth Huntseat Eq 18 & U
BREAK- 15 min.

219. Open Hunter Hack

220. Non-Pro Hunter Hack

221. Youth 18 & Under Hunter Hack
222. Non-Pro Saddle Seat Equitation
223. Youth Saddle Seat Eq 18 & Under
224. Open Saddle Seat Pleasure

225. Non-Pro Saddle Seat Pleasure

226. Yth. Saddle Seat Pleasure 18 & Under

SHOW INFORMATION
Nick Beil

(715) 897-2219
njbeil45@gmail.com

DIRECTIONS

Central WI State Fairgrounds
513 East 17th Street
Marshfield, WI 54449

NO ENTRY TO THE SHOW
GROUNDS WILL BE ALLOWED
BEFORE 12pm FRIDAY

Turn over for Show/Entry Information ->



STALL RESERVATIONS
$50 for the weekend / $35 for 1 day

Send reservations to:
Nick Beil

N3419 County Road TT
Columbus, WI 53925

Jump out fee per horse not stalled: $5/ day

Show Package
$125 per horse plus National Point Fee per

judge/per class. Stall not included.

National Point Fees

Open: $2.00 per judge/per class
Non-Pro: $1.00 per judge/per class
Youth: $1.00 per judge/per class

ApHC Class Entry Fee per judge/per class
(includes NPF):

Open  $10.00

Non-Pro $7.00

Youth $6.00

Cattle $15.00 per run; Youth classes free
There is a $5.00 office charge/horse.

Non-Pro: 19 & Over
Limited Non-Pro: 35 & Over
Masters Non-Pro: 50 & Over

HIGH POINT AWARDS
Youth
Non-Pro
Limited Non-Pro
**Must show in a (youth, non pro, or open)
Halter, Hunter In Hand, or Most Colorful
class to be eligible for high point awards.

All horses must be registered with the ApHC
and papers must be in hand. Proof of nega-
tive Coggins test will be required & verified.
A copy will be needed for our records. If you
sign a drop sheet one class prior to the class
you are dropping, you will not be charged for
the class. Class entries close when prior class
enters ring. Show management reserves the
right to cancel or split classes.

Food service is available on the grounds.

WAPpPHC cannot be responsible for any
injury or personal liability during this event.

HOST HOTEL
Woodfield Inn & Suites - ask for the WApHC rate!
1651 N. Central Ave.
Marshfield, WI 54449
(715) 387-2233

CAMPING available on the grounds:
$19.00/unit per night for 30 amp
$24.00/unit per night for over 30 amp

NO ENTRY TO THE SHOW GROUNDS WILL
BE ALLOWED BEFORE 12pm FRIDAY

Cattle Classes Must Pre-Register
by July 19 with cattle run fees

submitted to WApHC.
*If not pre-registered, cattle classes will NOT be held.

JACKPOT CLASSES

$20 entry fee; 75% payback
10th place receives $40 guaranteed!
*Must have more than 10 entries to
activate the 10th place prize money.

*#%JACKPOT CLASSES ARE OPEN
TO ALL BREEDS***

ALL BREEDS SHOW INFORMATION
Classes 1-41 are all breeds classes
*All classes will be double judged except Egg & Spoon

$10/class (Egg & Spoon- 85)
$8/class- WApHC Members (Egg & Spoon-$4)
$2 Office Fee per Horse

Awards

Ribbons 1st-6th place

Ribbons can be turned in at the show office for show bucks
(use at food stand, etc)

* Novice: Horse/Rider Combination not to have won 3 firsts in
that class

* Leadline exhibitors may not cross enter in any other riding
class.

* 10 & Under W/T Pleasure/Horsemanship will run concurrently
but be judged separately. (Only 1 entry fee!)




Friday 5:30 PM

1. Snaffle Bit/Hackamore Reining

2. Junior Reining

3. Non-Pro Reining

4. Senior Reining

5. Youth Reining 18 & Under

BREAK- 10 Min.

6. Junior Western Riding

7. Non-Pro Western Riding

8. Senior Western Riding

9. Youth Western Riding 18 & Under
BREAK- 10 Min.

10. Cutting

11. Non-Pro Cutting

12. Novice Non-Pro Cutting

13. Youth Cutting 18 & Under

14. Working Cow Horse

15. Non-Pro Working Cow Horse

16. Novice Non-Pro Working Cow Horse
17. Judged Tie-Down Roping

18. Timed Tie-Down Roping

19. Non-Pro Timed Tie-Down Roping
20. Novice N/P Timed Tie-Down Roping
21. Non-Pro Judged Tie-Down Roping
22.
23
24.
25.
26
27.
28.
29.
30.

Non-Pro Break-away Roping
Novice Non-Pro Break-away Roping

Judged Heading

Non-Pro Judged Heading

Novice Non-Pro Judged Heading
Youth Judged Heading 18 & Under
31. Judged Heeling

32. Non-Pro Judged Heeling

33. Novice Non-Pro Judged Heeling
34. Youth Judged Heeling 18 & Under
35. Heading & Heeling

36. Non-Pro Timed Heading & Heeling
37.
38. Steer Daubing

39. Non-Pro Steer Daubing

40. Novice Non-Pro Steer Daubing
41. Youth Steer Daubing 18 & Under
Saturday 7:30 AM

42. N/P Hunter in Hand-Stallions
43. Hunter in Hand — Stallions

44. N/P Hunter in Hand-Geldings
45. Hunter in Hand — Geldings

46. Youth Hunter in Hand-Geldings
47. N/P Hunter in Hand-Mares

48. Hunter in Hand - Mares

49. Youth Hunter in Hand-Mares
BREAK- 10 Min.

50. N/P Halter Stallions

51. Weanling Colts

52. Yearling Colts

53.2 Yr. Old Stallions

54. 3 Yr. Old Stallions

55. Aged Stallions

56. FPD Halter Stallions

Grand and Reserve Stallions

57. N/P Halter Geldings

58. Weanling Geldings

59. Yearling Geldings

60. 2 Yr. Old Geldings

61.3 Yr. Old Geldings

62. Aged Geldings

63. FPD Halter Geldings

Grand and Reserve Geldings

64. Youth Halter Geldings

Novice N/P Judged Tie-Down Roping
. Yth. Judged Tie-Down Roping 18 & U

. Youth Break-away Roping 18 & Under

Novice N/P Timed Heading & Heeling

Judges: Mike Elliot & Carol Craig
Visit www.waphc.org for membership and entry forms

65. N/P Halter Mares

66. Weanling Fillies

67. Yearling Fillies

68. 2 Yr. Old Mares

69. 3 Yr. Old Mares

70. Aged Mares

71. Broodmares

72. FPD Halter Mares

Grand and Reserve Mares

73. Youth Halter Mares

74. N/P Most Colorful at Halter

75. Youth Most Colorful at Halter

76. Most Colorful at Halter

77. N/P Western Showmanship

78. Ltd.N/P West. Showmanship

79. Masters West. Showmanship

80. Novice N/P West. Showmanship

81. W/T Western Showmanship 10 & Under
82. Yth.West. Showmanship 13&U

83. Yth. West.Showmanship 14-18

84. Nov Yth West.Showmanship 18 & Under
85. Yearling Longeline

86. Non-Pro Yearling Longeline
BREAK- 15 Min.

87. Leadline 6 & Under

88. Challenged Riders Leadline

89. Non-Pro Bareback Horsemanship

90. Youth Bareback Horsemanship

91. Ladies Heritage

92. Mens Heritage

BREAK - 15 Min.

93.Youth Eng. Showmanship 13 & Under
94. Youth Eng. Showmanship 14-18
BREAK- 10 Min.

95. Open Pleasure Driving

96. Non-Pro Pleasure Driving

BREAK- 15 Min.

97. OPEN W/T HUS JACKPOT

98. OPEN HUS JACKPOT

99. 3 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit HUS

100. Junior Hunter under Saddle

101. Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle

102. Ltd. N/P Hunter under Saddle

103. Masters Hunter under Saddle

104. Novice Non-Pro Hunter Under Saddle
105. W/T N/P Hunter under Saddle

106. Senior Hunter under Saddle

107. W/T HUS 10 & Under

108. Youth HUS 13 & Under

109. Youth HUS 14-18

110. Novice Youth HUS 18 & Under

5 Minute Warm-up

111. 2 Yr. Old Snaffle Bit HUS

112. N/P Huntseat Equitation

113. Ltd. N/P Huntseat Equitation

114. Masters N/P Huntseat Equitation
115. Novice N/P Huntseat Equitation

116. W/T N/P Huntseat Equitation

117. W/T Huntseat Equitation 10 & Under
118. Youth Huntseat Equitation 13&Under
119. Youth Huntseat Equitation 14-18
120. Novice Youth Huntseat Eq 18 & Under
BREAK- 5 Min.

121. Open Hunter Hack

122. Non-Pro Hunter Hack

123. Youth 18 & Under Hunter Hack
BREAK- 15 Min.

124. Non-Pro Saddle Seat Equitation

125. Youth Saddle Seat Eq 18 & Under
126. Open Saddle Seat Pleasure

127. Non-Pro Saddle Seat Pleasure

128. Yth. Saddle Seat Pleasure 18 & Under

Lunch Break- 30 Min.

129. OPEN W/T WEST PLEASURE JACKPOT|
130. OPEN WESTERN PLEASURE JACKPOT|
131. 3 Yr. Old SB Western Pleasure

132. Junior Western Pleasure

133. Non-Pro Western Pleasure

134. Ltd. Non-Pro Western Pleasure

135. Masters Non-Pro Western Pleasure
136. Novice Non-Pro Western Pleasure
137. W/T Non-Pro Western Pleasure

138. Senior Western Pleasure

139. W/T Western Pleasure 10 & Under
140. Youth Western Pleasure 13 & Under
141. Youth Western Pleasure 14-18

142. Novice Yth Western Pleasure 18 & U
5 Minute Warm-up

143. 2 Yr. Old SB Western Pleasure

144. Non-Pro Western Horsemanship

145. Ltd. Non-Pro Western Horsemanship
146. Masters N/P West Horsemanship

147. Novice N/P Western Horsemanship
148. W/T N/P Western Horsemanship

149. W/T Western Horsemanship 10 & U
150. Youth Western Horsemanship13&U
151. Youth Western Horsemanship 14-18
152. Nov Yth West. Horsemanship 18 & U
BREAK- 10 Min.

153. Junior Trail

154. Non-Pro Trail

155. Masters Non-Pro Trail

156. Novice Non-Pro Trail

157. Senior Trail

158. Youth Trail 18 & Under

159. W/T Non-Pro Trail

160. W/T Trail 10 & Under

BREAK- 10 Min.

161. W/T Camas Prairie Stump Race 10 & U
162. Yth Camas Prairie Stump Race 18 & U
163. Camas Prairie Stump Race

164. W/T N/P Camas Prairie Stump Race
165. Non-Pro Camas Prairie Stump Race
166. Novice N/P Camas Prairie Stump Race
167. W/T Nez Perce Stake Race 10 & U
168. Yth. Nez Perce Stake Race 18 & Under
169. Nez Perce Stake Race

170. W/T N/P Nez Perce Stake Race

171. Non-Pro Nez Perce Stake Race

172. Novice N/P Nez Perce Stake Race
173. W/T Figure 8 Stake Race 10 & Under
174. Youth Figure 8 Stake Race 18 & Under
175. Figure 8 Stake Race

176. Non-Pro Figure 8 Stake Race

177. Novice N/P Figure 8 Stake Race

178. W/T Keyhole Race 10 & Under

179. Youth Keyhole Race 18 & Under

180. Keyhole Race

181. W/T N/P Keyhole Race

182. Non-Pro Keyhole Race

183. Novice Non-Pro Keyhole Race

CAMPING available on the grounds:
$20/night (all sites have electric)

HOST HOTEL

Econo Lodge - Ask for the WApHC rate!
921 N Lincoln Rd

Escanaba, MI

(906) 789-1066

Wisconsin Appaloosa Horse Club (WApHC) Fall Rendezvous Show
August 29-30, 2014 -Upper Peninsula State Fairgrounds- Escanaba, MI.

STALL RESERVATIONS
$30 horse stall/ $15 tack stall
Send reservations to:

Terie Clark

N18225 Reed Rd

Pembine, WI 54156

Jump out fee per horse not stalled: $5/ day

Show Package
$80 per horse plus National Point Fee per
judge/per class. Stall not included.

National Point Fees

Open: $2.00 per judge/per class
Non-Pro: $1.00 per judge/per class
Youth: $1.00 per judge/per class

Class Entry Fee per judge/per class
(includes NPF):

Open $10.00

Non-Pro $7.00

Youth  $6.00

Cattle $15.00 per run; Youth classes free
There is a $5.00 office charge/horse.

Cattle Classes Must Pre-Register
by August 15
with cattle fees submitted to WApHC.

*If not pre-registered, cattle classes will
NOT be held.

JACKPOT- $20; 75% payback
10th place receives $40. Must have more
than 10 entries to activate the 10th place $.

*#**JACKPOTS are open to ALL

BREEDS***

Non-Pro: 19 & Over
Limited Non-Pro: 35 & Over
Masters Non-Pro: 50 & Over

All horses must be registered with the ApHC
and papers must be in hand. Proof of nega-
tive Coggins test will be required & verified.
A copy will be needed for our records. If
you sign a drop sheet one class prior to the
class you are dropping, you will not be
charged for the class. Class entries close
when prior class enters ring. Show manage-
ment reserves the right to cancel or split
classes.

Food service is available on the grounds.
WAPpHC cannot be responsible for any in-
jury or personal liability during this event.

SHOW INFORMATION
Terie Clark

906-221-5874
Terie@Riteroappaloosas.com

DIRECTIONS

Upper Peninsula State Fairgrounds
2401 12th Ave N

Escanaba, MI 49829

**Must enter Side Gate 5 off 9th Ave**

NO ENTRY TO THE SHOW GROUNDS
WILL BE ALLOWED BEFORE 12pm FRI.



ALL BREEDS OPEN HORSE SHOW
UPHA Approved e Sponsored by WApHC
August 31, 2014 - 8:00 A.M. e Judges: Mike Elliot & Carol Craig
Upper Peninsula State Fairgrounds * Escanaba, Ml

SATURDAY- following ApHC Speed Classes- Not to Begin before 2pm 34, Reining - Open

38a. Barrels Juv (3 - 13)

39a. Barrels Junior (14 - 25)

40a. Barrels Senior (26 & Over)
41a. Midwest Flags Open

42a. Homerun - Open

43a. Plug Race Juv (3 - 13)

44a. Plug Race Junior (14 - 25)
45a. Plug Race Senior (26 & Over)
46a. Scuda Hole - Open

47a. Pole Bending Juv (3 - 13)
48a. Pole Bending Junior (14 - 25)
49a. Pole Bending Senior (26 & Over)
50a. Pole Roll Back - Open
SUNDAY- 8:00 am

1. Weanlings and Yearlings Halter

2. Stallions 2 & Over Jackpot
3. Mares & Geldings 2 & 3 classes!
4. Mares 4 & Over 75% pay-
5. Geldings 4 & Over back
6. Miniature Horse- Any sex/age

7. Color Halter Class

8. Solid Halter Class

9. Showmanship - Juv (3 -13)

10. Showmanship - Junior (14 - 25)

11. Showmanship - Senior (26 & Over)

12. Miniature Horse Trail

13. Lead Line Trail (Ages 3 - 10)

14. Lead Line (Ages 3 - 10)

BREAK

100. W/T ENGLISH PLEASURE JACKPOT
101. ENGLISH PLEASURE JACKPOT

15. Pleasure Driving

16. Junior Horse English Pleasure

17. Senior Horse English Pleasure

18. English Pleasure 18 & Under

19. English Pleasure 19 & Over

20. English Equitation 18 & Under

21. English Equitation 19 & Over

LUNCH BREAK

102. W/T WESTERN PLEASURE JACKPOT
103. WESTERN PLEASURE JACKPOT

24, Walk/Trot - Open (Novice Rider)

25. Walk/Trot Pleasure - Open (Novice Horse)
26. Junior Horse Western Pleasure

27. Senior Horse Western Pleasure

28. Western Pleasure Juv (3 - 13)

29. Western Pleasure Junior (14 - 25)

30. Western Pleasure Senior (26 & Over)

31. Western Horsemanship 18 & Under

32. Western Horsemanship 19 & Over

33. Western Riding - Open

35. Ranch Horse Western Pleasure
36. Trail 18 & Under
37. Trail 19 & Over

Speed Classes Not to Begin Before 3pm
38. Barrels Juv (3 -13)

39. Barrels Junior (14 - 25)

40. Barrels Senior (26 & Over)

41. Midwest Flags Open

42. Homerun - Open

43. Plug Race Juv (3 - 13)

44. Plug Race Junior (14 - 25)

45. Plug Race Senior (26 & Over)
46. Scuda Hole - Open

47. Pole Bending Juv (3 - 13)

48. Pole Bending Junior (14 - 25)

49. Pole Bending Senior (26 & Over)
50. Pole Roll Back - Open

JACKPOT classes- $10 Entry Fee- 75% payback. Pay 1st-3rd
*Must have 5 entries in each JACKPOT to hold the class*
Jackpot classes will be held at the 20 minute mark of each break.

$10/class ($5/judge) - NO REFUNDS for scratched classes
$2 office fee- horse/rider combination

Ist - 5th placings

Year End and High Point awards for qualifying members.

2014 Original Negative Coggins Certificate required- copy
for the Office

All ages as of January 1, 2014
Horses may be entered only once in a class
Proper attire & tack required for all classes

Dogs must be on leash, in hand, and not next to ring

WApPHC or UPHA not responsible for accidents or theft
Stalls Available- $30 e Call Terie Clark (906) 221-5874

LUNCH AVAILABLE ON THE GROUNDS

& Gas Engine
Association
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In this Issue:
Show Bills
Show Helper List
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avena
2014 WApHC Membership Application
Name:
Address:
City: State: ZIP:
Phone: E-mail:

Please include your email if you have one-it helps the club save money on paper & postage.
New Renewal

Family Member Name(s) Relationship ApHC * AYA* Non-Pro # Youth DOB

Horse Name(s) (for World Show Nomination purposes)

Membership Dues: $20.00 Family/Household $15.00 Individual

Return to: Chelsea Beil ~ N3419 County Rd TT ~ Columbus, WI 53925



	2014 show helper positions 2-16-14.pdf
	Sheet1


